HONORS HOUSING CONTRACT 2023-2024

Students living in Honors Housing are members of the first-year, sophomore, junior and senior classes and the Honors Program who wish to live with other members of the Honors Program. Students choosing to live in Honors Housing are agreeing to live a lifestyle that will positively affect the community of which they are a valuable member. As such, students will recognize and affirm that choice in their daily actions by signing this contract with their community, and the college. It is the responsibility of the individual to uphold the contract, followed by the members of the community/floor/suite, and finally assisted by the Residence Life Staff.

By choosing to live in HONORS HOUSING, I agree to the following:

- ✓ I will contribute my energy to creating a positive environment for living and learning, by forming friendly relationships with my roommates and neighbors that enable mutual academic success.
- ✓ I recognize that I am a valuable resource for the Honors Program and will pursue opportunities to donate my time and talents by participating in the Honors Program Student Committee each semester.
- ✓ I understand that floor/hall meetings and floor/hall programs are important to successful community interaction and development, and I agree to be a regular part of this community.
- ✓ Additional terms of agreement may be determined by each individual community as the need arises.

By clicking "I agree" below, I accept the responsibility of these terms while a resident in Honors Housing.